

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 255 of 2025
With
MC(WP(C)) No. 237 of 2025

Kshetrimayum Bala Devi & 27 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

10.07.2025

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeking 3(three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 12.08.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lucy